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Curriculum vitae


	PERSONAL INFORMATION
	Ivan Ivanov 

	

	PHOTO
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1, Surikova Street, 620143 Yekaterinburg (Russia) 

	
	[image: image6.png]DK



 +7 000000000    
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 ivanov@mail.ru 

	
	www.facebook.com/ivanov[image: image8.png]


 

	
	Sex Male | Date of birth 17/01/1901 | Nationality Russian 


	STUDIES APPLIED FOR
	Student mobility for studies


	EDUCATION AND TRAINING
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	2015–Present
	Bachelor in Economics
	

	
	Ural State University of Economics, Yekaterinburg (Russia) 

	
	Foreign economic activity


	2003–2015
	Certificate of Complete Secondary Education
	

	
	Secondary School №3, Yekaterinburg (Russia) 


	WORK EXPERIENCE
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	Feb 2018–Present
	Operator

	
	ANCOR Staffing decisions, Yekaterinburg (Russia) 

	
	- Operator at the «FAN ID Distribution Center» in Yekaterinburg

- Responsible for issuing personalized spectator’s card (FAN ID) for all fans who come to the 2018 FIFA World Cup Russia 


	Jun 2017–Aug 2017
	Operator

	
	Admission Committee of Ural State University of Economics, Yekaterinburg (Russia) 

	
	My work was to enter the personal and education information of applicants in the system of our University and maintain order at the entrance examinations (as an observer).


	PERSONAL SKILLS
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	Mother tongue(s)
	Russian

	
	

	Other language(s)
	UNDERSTANDING
	SPEAKING
	WRITING

	
	Listening
	Reading
	Spoken interaction
	Spoken production
	

	English
	B2
	B2
	B2
	B2
	B2

	Spanish
	A1
	A1
	A1
	A1
	A1

	
	Levels: A1 and A2: Basic user - B1 and B2: Independent user - C1 and C2: Proficient user

Common European Framework of Reference for Languages 


	Communication skills
	- Good communication skills gained through active work with foreign students
- Team member of the University Badminton, good teamwork skills


	Personal qualities
	- Resourceful
- Calm
- Punctual
- Healthy lifestyle
- Ambitious, ready for a new and unexplored


	Study-related skills
	- High academic performance
- Highly disciplined student actively participating in the scientific and sporting life of the university
- Several publications


	Special skills
	- Computer literacy (Microsoft Office – PowerPoint, Excel, Word)


	Driving licence
	B, B1
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